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Dear parents and legal guardians! 
Dear ladies and gentlemen! 
 
Please find below the holiday schedule / days off schedule for the school year 2025/26. 
 

First day of the school year 
2025/2026 

Mon, 08.09.2025 Start: 09:30 a.m.  

Autumn break Sat, 25.10.2025 – Sun, 02.11.2025  

Assumption Day (Maria 
Empfängnis) 

Mon, 08.12.2025  

Winter break (Christmas break) Wed, 24.12.2025 – Tue, 06.01.2026 incl.  

Semester break  Sat, 07.02.2026 – Sun, 15.02.2026  

National holiday 
(Landesfeiertag) 

Thu, 19.03.2026  

Easter break  Sat, 28.03.2026 – Mon, 06.04.2026 incl.  

National holiday (Staatsfeiertag) Fri, 01.05.2026  

Ascension Day (Christi 
Himmelfahrt)  

Thu, 14.05.2026  

 Fri, 15.05.2026  No school (department of 
education) 

Pentecost holiday 
(Pfingstmontag) 

Mon, 25.05.2026  

Corpus Christi (Fronleichnam) Thu, 04.06.2026  

 Fri, 05.06.2026 No school (department of 
education) 

   

Summer break Sat, 11.07.2026 – Sun, 13.09.2026  

First day of the school year 
2026/27 

Mo, 14.09.2026  

ISK Tirol, Head of School 
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